To learn more about ON Semiconductor, please visit our website at
Please note: As part of the Fairchild Semiconductor integration, some of the Fairchild orderable part numbers
will need to change in order to meet ON Semiconductor’s system requirements. Since the ON Semiconductor
product management systems do not have the ability to manage part nomenclature that utilizes an underscore
(_), the underscore (_) in the Fairchild part numbers will be changed to a dash (-). This document may contain
device numbers with an underscore (_). Please check the ON Semiconductor website to verify the updated
device numbers. The most current and up-to-date ordering information can be found at www.onsemi.com. Please

器
）
订购信息
器件型号 温度范围 封装
PN位：
IC_INFO[4:3]
包装方法
FAN5400UCX -40至85°C
20焊球晶圆级芯片尺寸封装(WLCSP)、0.4mm间距，估计尺寸：
1.96 x 1.87mm
01 卷带
FAN5401UCX -40至85°C 00 卷带
FAN5402UCX -40至85°C 01 卷带
FAN5403UCX -40至85°C 10 卷带
FAN5403BUCX
(1)
 -40至85°C 10 卷带
FAN5404UCX -40至85°C 11 卷带
FAN5405UCX -40至85°C 10 卷带
FAN5405BUCX
(1)
 -40至85°C 10 卷带
Note:
1. FAN5403BUCX and FAN5405BUCX Includes backside lamination
表1  功能对比总结
器件型号
PN位：
REG3[4:3]
从地址
自动
充电
特殊
充电器
(2)
安全
限制
无电池
行为
E2引脚
VREG
（E3引脚）
FAN5400 01 1101011 是 否 否 关断
AUXPWR
（连接至VBAT）
PMID FAN5401 00 1101011 否 否 否 关断
FAN5402 01 1101011 是 否 否 ON
FAN5403 10 1101011 是 是 是 关断
禁用 1.8V FAN5404 11 1101011 否 是 是 关断
FAN5405 10 1101010 是 是 是 ON
注意：
2. 特殊充电器是限流充电器，而不是USB兼容电源。
表2  建议使用的外部器件
组件 说明 厂商 参数 典型值 单位